



2026:RJ-JP:32980

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 15056/2025

Chandra Mohan S/o Shri Ramkaran Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Aarti Sharma, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

26/02/2026

None has put in appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

List the matter on 10.03.2026.

However, it is made clear that if learned counsel for the petitioner does not argue the matter on the next date of hearing, the interim order may be considered for vacation.

Interim order, shall continue, till the next date.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J